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datum

vader

moeder

getuige (opmerking)

geboorte doop

1790

10-sep

1791

1792

14-feb
7-mrt

13-jun
27-jun
28-sep
31-okt
12-dec

16-jan

30-jan
20-feb

20-feb
29-mei
31-jul
4-sep
21-nov
11-dec

22-jan
29-jan
11-mrt
29-apr

4-mei
17-jun

Wiintje
Geertje

Maarten
Aaltje
Jan
Louwris
Pietertje

Cornelis
Coster

Claas

Cornelis
Coster
Elisabet

Trijntje
Jan
Anna
Pieter
Klaas

Lijsbet
Aafje

Trijntje
Trijntje

Meijndert
Crelisje

voornaam

Cornelis
Sijmon

Pieter
Jan
gert
Tijs
Jan

Pieter

Dirk
Sijmon

Jan Willem
Jan

Klaas

Dirk

Floris

Gert

Dirk
Jan
Dirk
Pieter

Jan
Abram

patroniem

Jans
Cornelisse

Meijnders
Jansz
Louwrisz
Pietersz

Somonsz

Pietersz
Cornelisse

Pietersz
Kornelisz

Pieters

Meijnders
Joosten

achternaam

Ruijter
Masereeuw

Zelk
Leeuwrik
Veen
Zwart

de leeuw

Masereeuw

Koedijk
Masereeuw

van Beusekom
Zwaan

Pijper
Baan
Veen

Vijn
Klaver

Bakker
?2??

Leeuwrik
Lijsebet

voornaam

Leentje
Jantje

Roelofje
Maartje
Lijsbet
Aafje
Antje

Trijntje

Trijntje
Jentje

Agnis Elisabet
Trijntje
Kornelisje
Trijntje

Neeltje
Lijsbet

Albertje
Maarijtje
Geertje
Maartje

Maartje
Joosten
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patroniem

Pieters
Aarjens

Jans
Jans
Jans
Heddes
Heddes

Claas
Aarjens

Jacobs
Gerbrans

Nannings
Maartens
Pieters

Jans

achternaam

Rustenburg

Roggeveen

groot

Wijdom

Perebooms
Maaseruem?
Saks

de Boer

Haringhuijsen

Trijntje Pieters
Pietertje Pieters
Langedijk

Jantje Jans

Aaltje jans

Maartje Gers,

Aaltje Heddes Rooker
meijnouw Jans

Neeltje Pieters
Masereeuw

Grietje Claas groot
Pietertje Pieters
Langedijk

Crelisje Zwier
Lijsbet Dirks
Roelfje Jans

Anna Pijpers
Wijffen Masek??
Kornelis Swier

Kaatje Boers
Aaltje Vissers
Aaf Dirks

Grietje Pieters
Haringhuijsen
Aaltje jans

Maartje Pieters Vijn



datum

geboorte doop

vader
voornaam

patroniem

achternaam

moeder
voornaam

patroniem

achternaam

getuige (opmerking)

9-sep
16-sep

19-sep
1793
28-jan
30-mrt
9-apr
25-jun
25-aug
28-aug
30-aug
8-sep
23-sep
15-nov
28-dec
1794
1-feb
1-feb
1-mrt
14-mrt
13-mei
17-okt
2-nov
11-nov
1795
17-feb
11-apr

29-jul

9-sep
16-sep

23-sep

3-feb
3-apr
14-apr
25-jun
25-aug
30-aug
3-sep
8-sep
29-sep
22-nov
29-dec

2-feb
2-feb
2-mrt
16-mrt
18-mei
19-okt
9-nov
16-nov

22-feb
12-apr

Cornelis
Coster

Guurtje
Gert

Geertje

Pieter
Gerbrand
Guurtje
Dirk
Sijmon
Aarjan
Leendert
Reijnoutje
Aaltje
Aaltje
Otto

Jan
Lijsbet
Trijntje
Lijsbet
Jantje
Neeltje
Marijtje
Jan

Maartje
Pieter

Jakop

Cornelis
Sijmen

Klaas

Cornelis
Klaas
Dirk
Gerrit
Pieter
Klaas
Dirk

Jan
Cornelis
Dirk
Dirk

Jan
Simon
Jan

Jan
Claas
Jan
Cornelis
Jan

Gerrit
Cornelis

Pieters

Jans
Cornelis

Pieters

Klaasz

Meijnders

Aldertsz

Cornelisse
Clasen
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Vijn

Ruijter
Masereeuw

Koedijk

Vos
Haringhuijsen
Vijn

Veen
Masereeuw
Haringhuijsen
Swaan

Klaver

de Boer

Otto
Masereeuw
Haringhuijsen
Haringhuijsen
de Leeuw

Deen
Ruijter

Lijsebet

Leentje
Jantje

Jantje

Elbrig
Cornelisje
Albertje
Lijsbet
Trijntje
Lijsbet
Leentje
Marijtje
Trijntje
Geertje
Trijntje

Maartje
Jantje
Maartje
Maartje
Cornelisje
Elbrig
Trijntje
Grietje

Lijsbet
Leentje

Hermans

Pieters
Aariens

Jans

Pieters
Gerbrands

Nannes
Dirks
Maartens
Willems

Jans
Jaspers
Simons

Pieters
Dirks

Jans

Dekker

Wilms
Bruns

Coeman

de Boer
Rustenburg
Roggeveen
Schipper
Hoogland

Brons
Winkel

Rustenburg

Wilms

Maartje Pieters Vijn

Trijntje Pieters Wilms

Pietertje Pieters
Langedijk
trijntje Klaas groot

Altje Botjager
Trijntje

Areaantje Juriaans
Grietje Rustenburg
Neeltje Masereeuw
Albertje de Boer
Trijntje Vijn
Maartje Nannes
Marijtje de vries
Marijtje Gons
Leentje Willems

Aaltje Jans

Pietertje Langedijk
ljitie Jans

Grietje Haringhuijsen
Trijntje Simons
Aaltje Botjager
geertje Clases
Trijntje Rustenburg

Leentje Wilms
Trijntje Wilms



datum

geboorte doop

vader
voornaam

patroniem

achternaam

moeder
voornaam

patroniem

achternaam

getuige (opmerking)

14-apr
26-apr
7-mei
17-mei
1-mei
12-jun
11-jul
5-sep
10-sep
25-sep
1796
9-jan
30-jan
7-mrt
1-sep
16-okt
27-sep
22-nov
14-dec
1797
16-jan
18-jan
31-jan
5-mrt
30-jul
30-aug
7-sep
19-sep
9-okt
11-okt

19-apr
10-mei
10-mei
17-mei
24-mei
14-jun
19-jul
6-sep
13-sep
27-sep

10-jan
31-jan
13-mrt
4-sep
29-okt
2-okt
27-nov
27-dec

22-jan
22-jan
5-feb
5-mrt
6-aug
3-sep
10-sep
24-sep
15-okt
15-okt

Jacob
Jacob
Pieter

Dirk
Diewertje
Pieter
Jacob
Antje
Dieuwertje
Jan

Aaltje
Nanne
Antje
Aaltje
Aaltje
Gerrit
Hiltje
Cornelis

Cornelis
Vroutje
Jan

Dirk
Trijntje
Aaltje
Lijsbeth
Klaas
Trijntje
1Jtje

Pieter
Jan

Dirk
Sijmon
Dirk
Dirk
Cornelis
Jan
Claas
Dirk

Claas
Jan
Abram
Cornelis
Dirk

Jan

Jan

Jan

Maarten
Dirk
Cornelis
Jan
Cornelis
Reijer
Jan
Cornelis
Abram
Jan

Jans

Pietersz

Cornelisz

Alders
Claasz

Jans
Meijnders
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??

Groen

Pijper
Joosten

de Boer
Zwaan
Swaan
Grotewal
Haringhuijsen
Kuiper

Haringhuijsen
Klaver

Bart

Vos

Vijn

Leeuwrik

de leeuw
Bart

Swaan
Ruijter

Berkhout
Fekke
Grotewal
Swaan
Bart
Claver

Maartje
Maartje
Trijntje
Trijntje
Geertje
Leentje
Aafje
Lijsbeth
Lijsbeth
Aafje

Cornelisje
Marijtje
Aagje
Elbrig
Albertje
Maartje
Grietje
Cornelisje

Eva
Leentje
Leentje
Maartje
Bregje
Marijtje
Lijsbeth
Aafje
Aagje
Marijtje

Maartens

Nannes

Alberts
Jans
Jans

Alberts
Leenders
Pieters
Willems
Jans

Jans
Jacobs
Jans
Nannings

Haringhuijsen
Neel?
Peereboom
Groot

Hoogland
Pijper
Bart
Schippers
Leeuwrik

Sijmeijns
Kuiper
Timmerman
Boor
Sneer

Tiel
Willems

Vel

Bart

Pijper
Kuiper

Maartje Clases
de ouders
Grietje Pijper
Lijsbet Joosten
aafje Maartens
Lijsbet Dirks
trijntje Vijn
Maartje Grotewal
neeltje Schipper
Grietje Smeent

Trijntje Sijmeijns
Trijntje Nannes
Dieuwertje Kuiper
Trijntje Timmerman
Neeltje Dirks

Aaltje Jans

Trijntje Jans

de moeder

Lijsbet Cornelis

Trijntje Vijn

Trijntje Pieters Willems
Lijsbet Dirks

Aafje Jans

Aafje vel

Trijntje Bart

Lijsbeth

Dieuwertje Jans Pijper



datum

geboorte doop

vader
voornaam

patroniem

achternaam

moeder
voornaam

patroniem

achternaam

getuige (opmerking)

11-okt
11-dec
1798
26-feb
3-jun
5-jul
9-aug
20-jan
8-sep
2-okt
17-dec
16-dec
1799
31-dec

13-feb
14-feb
25-mrt
5-apr
28-apr
18-mei
31-mei
24-aug
25-aug
29-aug
29-aug
21-sep
3-nov
3-nov

15-okt
17-dec

11-mrt
10-jun
8-jul
12-aug
30-jan
16-sep
7-okt
23-dec
30-dec

6-jan

16-feb
3-mrt
31-mrt
14-apr
28-apr
19-mei
2-jun
25-aug
1-sep
1-sep
1-sep
22-sep
3-nov
30-nov

Trijntje
Jan

Klaas
Aaltje
Hendrik
Grietje
Sijtje
Marijtje
Dirk
1Jtje
Maartje

Trijntje

Jan Liefhebber

Geertje
Henrikus
Sijmon
reinoutje
Grietje
Trijntje
Jacob
Cornelia
Jan
Antje
Neeltje
Arien

Wijnanda W.

Neeltje

Jan
Gerrit

Cornelis
Claas
Hendrik
Claas
Jan

Jan
Cornelis
Jan
Frederik

Jan

Jan

predikant H.

Dirk
Pieter
Jacob
Dirk

Jan
Gerrit
Reijer
Jan

Jan
Cornelis
Willem
Cornelis

Meijnders

Claasen
Cornelisz

Jans

Jans

Alders

Fekke
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Claver
Deen

Heelpol
Koedijk
Schuit
Zwaan
Vos
Claver

Leeuwrik
Idema
Pijper
Kwik
Wijdenes
Zwaan
de leeuw
Veen
Scho?
Schram
Schram
Ruijter
van der |lippe
Bakker

Marijtje
Lijsbeth

Trijntje
Cornelisje
Antje
Jantje
Aaltje
Grietje
Elbrig
Marijtje
Trijntje

Maartje

Maartje
H. W.
Trijntje
Maartje
Jantje
Leentje
Grietje
Lijsbeth
Marijtje
Aaltje
Aaltje
Leentje
?
Geertje

Nannings
Jans

Sijvers
gerbrands
Sijmons
Nannes
Jans

Willems

Jans

Pieters
Willems
Leenders
Jans
Jans

Sijmons
Sijmons

Wilms

Cornelis

Marijtje Jans
Semijns
Scheeper
Koeman

Pijper
Timmerman

Veen

Meurs
Peereboom

Haringhuijsen

Hogeland
Spek
Spek

Vel

Molenaar

Grietje Jans

Lijsbeth Cornelis

vader Roomsch gezind

op belijdenis gedoopt
geboren te Lutjewinkel



datum

geboorte doop

vader

voornaam patroniem

achternaam

moeder
voornaam

patroniem

achternaam

getuige (opmerking)

1800
15-feb
17-mrt
4-jun
25-aug
17-aug
12-nov
14-nov
12-dec
22-dec
1801
4-jan
22-dec
18-jan
27-jan
8-feb
30-apr
2-jun
27-aug
7-sep
26-sep
18-sep
12-okt
24-okt
29-okt
14-nov
1802
25-dec
2-feb
15-feb

23-feb

23-mrt
15-jun

31-aug
31-aug
16-nov
16-nov
19-dec
26-dec

4-jan
11-jan
18-jan
1-feb
22-feb
2-mei
7-jun

27-sep
11-okt
12-okt
1-nov
3-nov
3-nov
29-nov

3-jan
7-feb
21-feb

Antje
Cornelis
Pieter
Pieter
Jacob
Trijntje
Etje
Gerrit
Aafje

Klaas
Aaltje
Sijmon
Dirkje
Cornelis
Trijntje
Aafje
Aantje
Dieuwertje
Wijntje
Trijntje
Trijntje
Willem Jacob
Dirk
Grietje

maarten
Jan
Jacob

Pieter
Willem
Jacob
Harm
Dirk

Jan
Claas
Pieter
Germent

Cornelis
Abrham
Evert
Abraham
Jan

Jan

Jan
Cornelis
Claas
Cornelis
Dirk
Thijs
Hendrik
Claas
Jan

Jacob
Pieter
Claas
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Burger
Baan
Wijdenes
Joosten
Zwaan
Swaan
Bont

Vel
Lasse

Swaan

Bart

Claver
Joosten
Timmerman
Claver
Schram
Vos
Haringhuisen
Ruiter

Otto

Zwart
Heelpol
Visser
Alders

Wijdenes
Burger
Bont

Dieuwertje
Antje
Jantje
Maartje
Leentje
Grietje
Jeltje
Maartje
Lijsbeth

Aafje
Aagje
Grietje
Lijsbeth
Madeleentje
Marijtje
Aaltje
Elbrig
Cornelisje
Leentje
Trijntje
Aafje
Aaltje
Meijnoutje
Maartje

Jantje
Dieuwertje
Jeltje

Frederiks
Willems
Claases

Jans
Jans

Willems

Sijmons

Nannes
Sijmons
Pieters

Pieters

Pieters
heddes

Willems

Raven
Molenaar

Hogeland
Pijper
Dral
Bakker

Pijper
Kuiper

Joosten
Stam

Botjager
Semeijns
Willems
Willems
Roker
Scheper
Vijn
Winkel

Raven
Dral



datum

geboorte doop

vader

voornaam patroniem

achternaam

moeder

voornaam patroniem

getuige (opmerking)

achternaam

14-apr
15-jun
30-mrt
4-jul
4-jul
12-aug
3-sep
5-sep
1803
31-jan
7-mrt
31-mrt
29-apr
2-mei
23-mei
1-jul
4-aug
14-okt
23-dec
26-dec
1804
6-jan
8-jan
mrt
1-jun

1-jul
28-sep
27-sep

15-apr
20-jun
27-apr
11-jul
11-jul
30-aug
5-sep
12-sep

6-feb
13-mrt
3-apr
1-mei
8-mei
29-mei
3-jul
20-aug
30-okt
25-dec
1-jan

8-jan

13-jan
11-mrt
17-jun

8-jul
30-sep
7-okt

Geertje
Jan
Cornelia
Joost
Aaltje
Jan
Frederik
Jan

Dirk
Hillegonda
Gerbrand
Geertje
Dieuwertje
Trijntje
Pieter
Joost
Jantje
Dina
Wijntje

Jan
Jan
Aaltje
Dirkje

Pieter
Cornelis
Jan

Jan

Jan

Jan Corns
Jan

Cornelis

Jan Jansz
Willem

Cornelis

Claas
Hendrik
Jacob
Jan
Arien
Dirk

Jan
Abram
Germent
Jan
Cornelis

Luijtjes

Luijtie
Cornelis
Willem
Dirk

Pieter
Cornelis
Pieter

Liefhebber
Visser

van Zuijlen
de leeuw
Trompetter
Zwaan
Baan
Bakker

Visser
Heetpol
Wijdenes
Liefhebber
Molenaar
Otto
Masereeuw
Joosten

Bont
Ruiter

Burger
Swaan
Baan

Zwaan

Visser
Bakker
Burger

Lijsabeth
marijtje
Catharina M.
Grietje
Trijntje
Grietje

Antje
Geertje

Nannes
Sijmons

Mijnoutje
Antje
Jantje
Lijsbeth
Maartje
Trijntje
Maartje
Lijsbeth
Lijsbeth
Antje
Leentje

Willems

Willems

Willems
Willems

Maartje
Aafje
Antje

Leentje Leenders

Maartje Abrahams
Geertje

Dieuwertje
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Vijn

Catharina Margaretha
Rustenburg
Visser
Pijper
Molenaar
Haringhuizen

Vijn
Scheeper

Vijn
Pijper

Heinstman
Joosten

Pijper

Zwaan
Pijper
Molenaar

geboren een paar
weken na haar vaders
overlijden

Bart

Haringhuizen

Raven



datum

geboorte doop

moeder

voornaam patroniem

achternaam

getuige (opmerking)

3-apr

12-okt
27-0okt
28-okt
28-okt
15-nov
8-nov

8-nov

29-nov
29-nov
10-dec

14-mrt
25-jan
12-mei
22-mei
20-mei
1-jun
5-jul
24-okt
24-okt
28-okt
1806
25-dec
31-dec
12-mrt
2-apr
6-mei
25-mei

8-apr
28-okt
4-nov
4-nov
4-nov
18-nov
2-dec
2-dec
2-dec
2-dec
6-jan
1805
24-mrt
3-feb
26-mei
26-mei
26-mei
9-jun
21-jul
27-okt
27-0okt
3-nov

1-jan
1-jan
23-mrt
27-apr
8-jun
15-jun

Pieter
Aagje
Cornelis
Gerrit
Aagje
Maartje
Gerbrand
Wijntje
Maartje
Trijntje
Maartje

Jacob
Lijsbeth
Jantje
Marijtje
Jacob
Pieter
Joost
Teunis
Jacob
Jacob

Trijntje
Cornelis
Antje
Klaas
Grietje
Geertje

vader

voornaam patroniem achternaam
Jan Selk

Jan Masereeuw
Cornelis Vos

Dirk Kee
Cornelis Trompetter
Jan Zwaan
Jacob Wijdenes
Jacob Wijdenes
Jan Liefhebber
Dirk Otto

Claas Bont

Jan Masereeuw
Abram Bart

Dirk Groot

Arien Tijsz Molenaar
Luijtie Burger

Jan Selk

Harm Joosten
Jan Klaver

Jan Klaver
Cornelis Ruiter

Dirk Kee
Cornelis Bakker

Jan Liefhebber
Jan Masereeuw
Claas Zwier

Dirk de Boer

Trijntje
Lijsbeth
Elbrig
Aafje
Trijntje
Grietje
Jantje
Jantje
Lijsbeth
Trijntje
Jeltje

Willems
Willems

Willems

Maartje
Aagje
Lijsbeth
Maartje
Maartje
Trijntje
Maartje
Marijtje
Marijtje
Leentje

Klaas
nannings
nannings
Wilms

Aafje
Geertje
Lijsbeth
Lijsbeth
Aafje
Aaltje

Klaas

Sijmons
Abrams
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Schagen
Rietvink
Timmerman
Bakker
Visser
Pijper

Vijn
Dral

Heinstman
Kuiper
Haringhuizen
Pijper

Swaan
Schagen
groot

Bakker
Haringhuizen
Vijn

Rietvink
Klaver

Bart

Jantje Willems

Aaltje kee
Antje Haringhuizen
Ariaantje Juriaans



datum

geboorte doop

vader
voornaam

patroniem

achternaam

moeder
voornaam

patroniem

achternaam

getuige (opmerking)

17-jul

11-dec
9-nov
25-nov
28-nov
1807
21-jan
23-feb
18-mrt
14-jun
5-jul
14-jul
17-jul
8-aug
16-aug
7-sep
10-dec
10-dec
26-dec
1808
11-jan
3-mrt
23-feb
11-dec

1809

10-jan
14-feb
25-feb

3-aug

26-dec
9-nov

14-dec
14-dec

25-jan
1-mrt
22-mrt
22-jun
12-jul
26-jul
2-aug
26-aug
16-aug
20-sep
20-dec
20-dec
27-dec

17-feb
6-mrt

20-mrt
25-dec

15-jan
26-feb
26-feb

Lijsbet

Albert
Jan
Antje
Grietje

Dieuwertje
Jacob Sterk
Trijntje
Cornelia
Grietje
joost
Madaleentje
Jannetje
Jan

Niesje
Cornelis
Neeltje
Trijntje

Geertje
Trijntje
Trijntje
Willemina
Jacoba

Klaas
Heertje
Jantje

Pieter

Cornelis
Arien
Luijtje
Pieter

Jan
Jacob
Cornelis
Jan
Klaas
Harmen
Cornelis
Reijer
Klaas
Cornelis
Claas
Cornelis
Jan

Pieter
Jan
Luijtje
Hendrik

Jan
Dirk
Pieter

Tijsz

Meinders

Dirks
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Kwik
Hemme

Burger
Burger

Masereeuw
Wijdenes
Ruiter

de leeuw
Bont
Joosten
Trompetter
Fekke
Rustenburg
Swaan
Visser

Vos
Liefhebber

Visser
Klaver
Burger
Heetpol

Masereeuw
Kee
Vijn

Maartje

Cornelisje
Maartje
Maartje
Dieuwertje

Maartje
Jantje
Leentje
Grietje
Jeltje
Maartje
Trijntje
Marijtje
Wijbrig
Aafje
Meinoutje
Elbrig
Lijsbet

Maartje
Marijtje
Maartje
Trijntje

Maartje
Aafje
Antje

Pieters

Wilms
Wilms

Jacobs

Abrams
Nannings

Cornelis

Haringhuizen

de Boer
Pijper
Zwaan
Raven

Heinstman

Rustenburg
Dral

Groot
Visser

Vel

Zijp

Pijper

Vijn
Timmerman
Vijn

Zwaan
Goedhart

Heinstman
Bakker
Haringhuizen

echtelieden te
medemblik

Maartje de Boer

Geertrui Ruiter

Antje Peetoom

Trijntje Jans
Trijntje Dral

Trijntje Vel
Trijntje Rustenburg
Grietje Pijper

Ariaantje Jjuriaans

Aafje Bakker

Antje Goedhart

Antje Peetoom
Klaasje Klaas
Geertje Cornelis



datum

geboorte doop

vader
voornaam

patroniem

achternaam

moeder
voornaam

patroniem

achternaam

getuige (opmerking)

14-mei
16-jul
6-nov
8-nov
3-nov
21-nov
3-sep
30-dec
1810
11-jan
23-jan
15-mrt
2-mrt
12-mrt
22-jun
8-jul
29-dec
1811
7-feb
25-mrt
28-mrt
26-apr
29-apr
18-mei
13-aug

26-0kt
2-nov
11-nov
9-dec

21-mei
30-jul

19-nov
26-nov
3-dec

10-dec
10-sep
31-dec

14-jan
28-jan
18-mrt
25-mrt
1-apr
1-jul
8-jul
31-dec

10-feb
31-mrt
31-mrt
28-apr
5-mei

26-mei
16-aug

10-nov
11-nov
1-dec

15-dec

Arien
Cornelis
Aafje
Jan

Dirk
Pieter
Trijntje
Klaas

Jan
Teunisje
Klaas
Jacob
Willem
Aafje
Jan
Sijmentje

Trijntje
Pieter
Jakob
Trijntje
Cornelisje
Maartje

Wijnanda W.

Sijmon
Jan
Dirk
Albertje

Claas
Jan
Pieter
Harmen
Luijtje
Jan
Pieter
Klaas

Jan

Jan

Jan
Cornelis
Hendrik
Cornelis
Pieter
Germent

Klaas
Luitje
Jan
Cornelis
Dirk
Pieter
Jan

Jacob
Klaas
Harmen
Pieter

Pietersz

Meinderts
Jansz

Luities

Jacobsz

Pietersz

dirksz

Rustenburg
Selk

Visser
Joosten
Burger
Masereeuw
Pauw
Visser

Bart

Klaver
Zwaan
Ruiter
Heetpol
Trompetter
de leeuw

Zwier
Burger
Vijn
Zwaan
Bart
Bart
Idema

Wijdenes
Bont
Joosten
Vijn

Wijbrig
trijntje
Maartje
Maartje
Maarijtje
Lijsbeth
Teetje
Meinoutje

Antje

Neeltje

Grietje Jans
Leentje
Trijntje
Trijntje

Anna Rosina
Lijsbet Willems
Aafje Sijmons
Maartje

Neeltje

Aafje

Aafje

Neeltje

Geertje

Jantje

Jeltje

Maartje

Antje Cornelis
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Abrahams

Zijp
Schagen

Groot
Zwaan
Rietvink
Mazereeuw
Vijn

Pijper
Neuvel
Pijper
Willems
Goedhart
Visser
Brabant
Kort

Klaver
Zwaan
Kesselaar
Pijper
Klaver
Fekke
Koedijk

Wilms

Dral

Groot
Haringhuizen

Maartje Kool
Grietje Schagen

Aaltje Pijper

maartje Jans Pijper

Aaltje trompetter
Pietertje de Leeuw
Jantje Willems

Aaltje Wagenaar
Aaltje Zwaan
Lijsbet Dekker
Grietje Pijper
Cornelisje Zwier
Marijtje Vel
Henrika Wijnanda
Meurs

Maartje Ruiter

Albertje de Boer



datum

vader

getuige (opmerking)

geboorte doop

15-dec
21-dec

21-dec

1812
31-dec
22-jan
18-jan
18-feb
13-feb

15-dec
22-dec

22-dec

5-jan
26-jan
23-feb
20-feb
1-mrt

Geertje
Aagje

Geertje

Teunis
Kornelia
Hendrik
Antje
Klaas

voornaam
Klaas
Jan

Jan

Jan
Klaas
Kornelis
Jan
Hedde

moeder
patroniem achternaam voornaam patroniem achternaam
Groot Trijntje de Boer
Zwaan Grietje Pijper
Zwaan Grietje Pijper
Klaver Marijtje Nannings
Rustenburg Wijbrig Zijp
Reek Geertje Zwaan
Mazereeuw Maartje Heinstman
Tijsz Zwart Trijntje Zwaan

Lijsbet Haringhuizen
Marijtje Jans en Trijntje
Vijn

Marijtje Jans en Trijntje
Vijn

Aafje Klaver
Trijntje Rustenburg

Antje Peetoom
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